RESOLUTION NO.: 03-14-2024

Dated: March 14, 2024

Board of Assessment Review Appointment

WHEREAS, there is a vacant seat on the Board of Assessment Review

WHEREAS, we, the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield hereby appoint Kate Bencze to fill vacant seat on the Board of Assessment Review, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that we the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield approve the appointment of Kate Bencze as a member on the Board of Assessment Review, Term to begin 3/14/24 and end 9/30/29

On a motion by Councilmember Gina Sarazen, seconded by Supervisor Joe Denis, Kate Bencze be appointed to fill the vacant Board of Assessment Review position. All in favor to appoint Kate Bencze term ending 9/30/29. AYES: Supervisor Denis, Councilmembers Sarazen, Dimond, and Rust NAYS: 0.

This is to certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield on the 14th day of March, 2024.

Paige Phillips, Town Clerk